Town of Stony Point Public Hearing Notice 2024 Preliminary Town Budget

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held on the 2024 preliminary budget for the Town of Stony Point for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 at Stony Point Senior and Community Center 19 Clubhouse Lane, Stony Point, New York, on **Tuesday**, **October 24, 2023 at 7:00 pm**, and that at such hearing any person may be heard in favor or against the preliminary budget as compiled, or for or against any item therein contained, and be it further

Resolved that pursuant to the provision of the town law the proposed annual salaries are here specified as follows:

Supervisor	\$ 134,143.00
Town Board (4)	\$ 19,798.00 Each
Town Clerk	\$ 89,098.00
Tax Receiver	\$ 71,293.00
Supt. Of Highways	\$ 131,560.00
Town Justices (2)	\$ 62,191.00 Each

By Order of the Town Board September 26, 2023

Megan Carey Town Clerk